

## **BURLESON COUNTY** Elections Administration

## 100 W. Buck St., Caldwell, TX 77836

 Tel: (979) 567-2000
 Email: electadmin@burlesoncounty.org
 Fax: (979) 567-0789

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE BURLESON COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the County Election Board will be held on Monday, August 20, 2024 @ 2:00 pm in the Burleson County Courthouse Commissioners' Court located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the courthouse.

At this time, the board will discuss the November 5, 2024 General Election and necessary recommendations and appointments as per election code 51.002.

Subjects up for board discussion.

- A. Approve minutes of the last meeting
- B. Update from Elections Administrator
- C. Discuss procuring and allocating supplies needed for Election (51.003)
- D. Appoint any replacements needed for the Early Voting Ballot Board Judge (87.002)
- E. Recommendation for consolidation of precincts in special elections. (42.0051, 42.008)

Certification:

Signed and Dated August 15, 2024

Dorothy Oliver, Chair, Election Board

Election Board of Burleson County, Texas Dorothy Oliver, Elections Administrator

Ву \_\_\_\_\_

Posted \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_

Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chap. 551, the Election Board may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section to sections of Government code, Chap. 551 which provides stator authority will be announced. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend the hearing and who may need auxiliary aides are requested to contact Dorothy Oliver, Elections Administrator, at least 48 hours prior to the hearing so that appropriate arrangements can be made.